

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 20747/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in WPCT No.  
54/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Redkha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings stated to  
have been initiated against the officers of the  
petitioners shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29489 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master