

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29489/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in WPCT No.54/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSANTA KUMAR ROYCHOWDHURY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3657 of 2010
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Dismissed.

